+++ From the Pastor +++
The Third Sunday of Advent, December 13, 2015

Schedule of Holy Masses for Christmas and
The Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God

Christmas Eve, Thursday, December 24

4:30 PM: Vigil Mass of Christmas at St. The?ése Mission in Halfway
4:30 PM: Vigil Mass of Christmas at St. Francis de Sales Cathedral
12:00 AM: Midnight Mass of Christmas at St. Francis de Sales Cathedral

Christmas Day, Friday, December 25

10:30 AM: Christmas Day Mass at St. Francis de Sales Cathedral
11:30 AM: Christmas Day Mass at St. Anthony Mission in North Powder

The Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God, F riqay, January 1

Vigil Mass, Thursday, December 31: 4:30 PM at St. Thé;re\ese Mission in Halfway
9:00 AM at St. Francis de Sales Cathedral
11:30 AM at St. Anthony Mission in North Powder

Both Christmas Day and The Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God are Holy Days
of Obligation.

Sacrament of Penance Prepares Our Souls for Christmas

Monday, December 14: 11:00 AM-12:00 Noon

Thursday, December 17: 4:30 PM-5:30 PM

Friday, December 18: 12:00 Noon-1:00 PM

Saturday, December 19: 9:00 AM-10:00 AM

Sunday, December 20: 9:00 AM-9:20 AM

Monday, December 21: 12:00 Noon-1:00PM

Monday, December 21:7:00 PM: Two visiting priests will be available for confessions
Tuesday, December 22: 12:00 Noon-1:00PM

Wednesday, December 23: 12:00 Noon-1:00 PM






